10/12/2016 504047178

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4093840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH M ROKOWSKI	07/24/2014
BEATA A KILOS	07/26/2014
SCOTT T MATTEUCCI	07/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
Street Address:	100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST
City:	PHILADELHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106
Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	2040 DOW CENTER
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14755116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-636-8434

PJKACZMARCZYK@DOW.COM Email: **ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Correspondent Name:**

C/O DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76617-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICIA KACZMARCZYK

> **PATENT** REEL: 039998 FRAME: 0046

504047178

SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Kaczmarczyk/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=76617_Executed_Assignments_	All_Inventors#page1.tif
source=76617_Executed_AssignmentsAll_Inventors#page2.tif	
source=76617 Executed Assignments	- All Inventors#page3.tif

FORM 110 (8.597)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verify believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: INFRARED REFLECTIVE CLEAR COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR ELASTOMERIC WALL AND ROOF COATINGS

which invention was made and invented by me'us out of and in the course of my'our employment with my'our respective employers as stated below my'our name(s). I'we acknowledge that I'we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration und/or the remuneration received for my'our work, I'we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an emity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to at the "Assignee"), myour entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Leuces Patent in its own same, or in the name of its designee (or nomineets)), and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, international Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,	
S Brigarine historopher	SCHOOL TRADE	Charles of the contract of the
2 53 700 KK & X 40000 COOLOGO	5,3105137 1760512	timis consta
22/023 27/0		
1 0202.236	}	Limited States of Accessors
S) and the second of the second

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents therem, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I've suthorize Assigner or its designer to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assigner; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I've have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

turning the same of the same o	**************************************
AL RAKTO PA	{At:
this 24th day of Cirling , 20 14	this day of 20
Effective as of July 11, 2014 (***************************************
Signature: Quelle M. Lotto gratie	Signatur:
Full Name Assept AL Rokowski	Full Name:
Residence: 1725 Huffs Church Road	Residence:
Barto, Pennsylvania 19504	Messinetice;
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
§P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address:
Employed By: Rohm and Haas Company	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:

At	At:
this day of	this day of .20

•	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
**************************************	R CO RECEIVE.
Country:	RC1. cc. days
	Country:
Citizenskip:	Citizenship
P.O. Address:	P.O. Address:
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:

Thre from property (1) in as the FeCS 25H toograps and see the score processe or rates beginning as

FORM 110 (8 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: INFRARED REFLECTIVE CLEAR COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR ELASTOMERIC WALL AND ROOF COATINGS

which invention was made and invented by me'us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our usine(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto

Daw Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)), and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

- 3	Maria dise Managhasa	Edian Desa	Elian Caman
- 3	5.LC.8 k702 bb.p. 1.4 80555 p.c.bc.b	ELEGISTIC CROSSES	E. District Processing A.
- 2		***************************************	
- 5	£3:633,300	1	Control Nation of Assess
- 3	10 W. 10 W. 10 M. 10 M.	2000 C C 2000 C C	Comme Dissert Of Letters and

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. If we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

Vive authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that Vive have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretoffere given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:
this day of . 20 Effective as of July 11, 2014
Effective as of July 11, 2014
Signatura
Full Name: Scott T. Mattenect
Residence: 2600 Longfellow Lane
Midfund, Michigan 48640
Country: United States of America
Ottizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country. United States of America
At:
this day of, 20
Signature
Full Name
Residence
Country
Catizenship:
P.O. Address.
Employed By

This Assignment 116 is in the USCN ISN imaginge and has the ranse recoving an ribus languages with the same 110 marries and M.Dake

FORM 110 (8.5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verify believe I sm/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emitted. INFRARED REFLECTIVE CLEAR COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR ELASTOMERIC WALL AND ROOF COATINGS.

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Glahal Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

an emity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/023,298	July 11, 2014	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. If we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or higgaion which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

Vive authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us

1 A 2 ·	34. 10.27 J. 10.28
<u> </u>	At 1/2 / (1/2 / 1/
this, 20	this 22.1 day of
Effective as of July 11, 2014	ishecang be climan, where we have
	The same of the sa
Signature	Signature. 2227
Full Name: Beata A. Kilos	Full Name: Scott T. Matteracci
Residence: 3210 Valley Drive	Residence 2600 Longfellow Lane
Midland, Michigan 48640	
	Midland, Michigan 48640
Country United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Polund	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country United States of America	Of Country United States of America
291 00000 7	100 00000 1 01000 00000 001100000
δή·	Át·
At:	At the second se
At: this, 20	At:
\$ xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	***************************************
this day of, 20	this, 20
this day of, 20	***************************************
\$ xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	this, 20
this day of, 20 Signature	this, 20, 20
this day of, 20 Signature Full Name	this
this day of, 20, 20, 20, Signature, Full Name Residence;	this
this day of , 20	this day of , 20 Signature Full Name: Residence: Country:
this day of , 20 20 20 20 20 Signature Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	this day of , 20 Signature Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:
this day of , 20 Signature Full Name Residence Country: Citizenship P.O. Address:	this day of , 20 Signature . Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address:
this day of , 20 20 20 20 20 Signature Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	this day of , 20 Signature Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:
this day of	this day of , 20 Signature . Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address: